PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CMMG, Inc.	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	22 Evolution LLC		
Street Address:	1603 Chapel Hill Road		
City:	Columbia		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	65203		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12986454
Application Number:	12987653
Application Number:	13069930
Application Number:	13070023
Application Number:	13078073
Application Number:	13096065
Application Number:	13105252
Application Number:	13177614
Application Number:	13297796
Application Number:	13345797
PCT Number:	US2011031372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210 Phone: (248)647-6000

Email: ttomayko@patlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 027946 FRAME: 0532 **JP \$440.00 129864**5

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. McEvoy, Gifford, Krass et al.

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMMG-01000/15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. McEvoy

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed assignment#page1.tif source=signed assignment#page2.tif source=signed assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027946 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CMMG, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Missouri having its principal place of business at PO Box 369; Fayette, Missouri 65248 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, 22 Evolution LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Missouri having its principal place of business at 1603 Chapel Hill Road, Columbia, Missouri 65203 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

.

CMMG-01000/15

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Country
12/986,454	Jan 7, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	DROP BOLT HOLD OPEN ACTUATOR FOR USE WITH AR- 15/M16 TYPE FIREARMS AND INCORPORATING A MODIFIED AND DISPLACEABLE FOLLOWER FOR ENGAGING A BOLT CATCH MECHANISM SUCH AS IN CONJUNCTION WITH RIMFIRE AMMUNITION	US
12/987,653	Jan 10, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	DROP BOLT HOLD OPEN ACTUATOR FOR USE WITH AR- 15/M16 TYPE FIREARMS IN CONJUNCTION WITH RIMFIRE AMMUNITION	US
13/069,930	Mar 23, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	MODIFIED BOLT ASSEMBLY WITH FORWARD ASSIST ADAPTOR FOR ACCOMODATING SUB CALIBER AMMUNITION UTILIZED IN AN AR-15 TYPE FIREARM	US
13/070,023	Mar 23, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	CHAMBER INSERT LOCK INSTALLED WITHIN AN AR-15/16 BARREL EXTENSION FOR LOCATING AND REDUCING MOVEMENT OF AN ASSOCIATED SUB CALIBER ACTION	US
13/078,073	Apr 1, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	COTTER PIN ANTI ROTATION MECHANISM FOR ACCOMMODATING SUB CALIBER AMMUNITION UTILIZED IN AN AR-15 TYPE FIREARM	US
13/096,065	Apr 28, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	ANTI JAM, GROOVED AND EXPANDING CHARGING HANDLE FOR SUB CALIBER ACTIONS	US
13/105,252	May 11, 2011	John L. Overstreet, et al.	MAINTENANCE KIT INCORPORATED INTO OPERABLE COMPONENTS OF A SUB CALIBER ACTION DEVICE OF AN AR-15 TYPE FIREARM FOR FACILITATING DISASSEMBLY, MAINTENANCE AND REASSEMBLY WITH AN ASSOCIATED RECEIVER PLATE	US

CMMG-01000/15

3-28-2012

13/177,614	Jul 7, 2011	Charles C. Kelly, ct al.	CHAMBER ADAPTOR INCORPORATED INTO A MODIFIED ACTION ASSEMBLY FOR PERMITTING SUBSTITUTION OF A FIRST MANUFACTURER SPECIFIED CARTRIDGE FOR A SECOND SUBSTITUTE CARTRIDGE	US
13/297,796	Nov 16, 2011	Jordan Bowles, et al.	COMBINATION STACKABLE MAGAZINE CORES AND OUTER BINDING SKINS FOR CHANGING STYLE AND CAPACITY VERSABILITY OF A FIREARM AND FURTHER INCLUDING DUAL USE FOLLOWER	US
13/345,797	Jan 9, 2012	John L. Overstreet, et al.	MODIFIABLE UPPER RECEIVER FOR M-16/AR15 TYPE FIREARM IN PARTICULAR FOR ADAPTING TO SPECIFIC NEEDS OF RIGHT AND LEFT HANDED SHOOTERS	ÜS
PCT/US2011/031372	Apr. 6, 2011	Applicant: CMMG, Inc. Applicant and Inventors: John L. Overstreet Jordan Bowles Tyson Bradshaw Craig Pudil	DROP BOLT HOLD OPEN ACTUATOR FOR USE WITH AR- 15/M16 TYPE FIREARMS AND INCORPORATING A MODIFIED AND DISPLACEABLE FOLLOWER FOR ENGAGING A BOLT CATCH MECHANISM SUCH AS IN CONJUNCTION WITH RIMFIRE AMMUNITION	PCT

CMMG, Inc.

John L Overstreet, President

CMMG-01000/15

RECORDED: 03/28/2012